187.	RECC	100054045		
TO: The Commission	oner of Patents and Trademark	102251847	d original document(s) or copy	(iec)
Submission Ty		Conveyance Type		,100).
⊠ New Resubmission	n (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Assignment	Security Agreement	
Document ID	<u></u>	License	Change of Name	
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Do	pcument #	(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Government Agencie	es)
Reel#	Frame		nental File Secre	
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying parties attache	ed
, ,			Execution Month Day	Date
Name (line 1)	Eric		09 23	
N1				
Name (line 2)	BENAZZI		Execution	ı Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Christophe		Month Day	
rvarrie (inte 1)	Christophe		09 20	
Name (line 2)	GUERET			
Receiving Party		Mark if addi	tional names of receiving partie	s attached
Name (line 1)	Institut Français du Petro	le		t to be recorde
Name (line 2)			receiving p	
			an appoint	in the United S ment of a don
Address (line 1)	1 & 4 avenue de Bois-Pre	eau	Designati	itive is attache on must be a locument from
Address (line 2)			Assignmer	
Address (line 3)	RUEIL MALMAISON	FRANCE	92852	
,	CEDEX			
Domestic Repr	City resentative Name and A	State/Country Address Enter for t	Zip Code he first Receiving Party only.	
Name	Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan			_
Address (line 1)	2200 Clarendon Boulevard			
Address (line 2)	Suite 1400			
Address (line 3)	Arlington, VA 22201			
Address (line 4)				
· ,		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	
time for reviewing the out. S. Patent and Trade Management and Budg	document and gathering the data ne mark Office, Chief Information Office and Panerwork Reduction Project (C	eded to complete the Cover Sheer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to 20651-0027). Washington, D.C. 20	ely 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to bet. Send comments regarding this bit to the Office of Information and Reg 503. See OMB Information Collection RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUME	urden estimate ulatory Affairs in Budget Pac
	Mail documents to be r Commissioner of Patents an	ecorded with required cove d Trademarks, Box Assign	er sheet(s) information to: ments , Washington, D.C. 202	231
			- · ·	

40.00 OP

01 FC:8021

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pa(ge 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Nan	ne and Address Area C	Code and Telephone Number	(703) 243-6333
Name M i	llen, White, Zelano & Branig	an, P.C.	
Address (line 1) 22	00 Clarendon Boulevard		
Address (line 2) Su	ite 1400		
Address (line 3) Ari	ington, VA 22201		
Address (line 4)			
	ter the total number of pages luding any attachments	of the attached conveyance	document # 5
÷ -	r(s) or Patent Number(s)		ional numbers attached.
	tent Application Number or the Pater		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10/189,738	ication Number(s)	P	atent Number(s)
		\	
If this document is being filed to signed by the first named execution.	ogether with a <u>new</u> Patent Application uting inventor.	n, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)		
•	olication number PCT	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S.			
Number has n assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Propertie	Enter the total nun	nber of properties involved.	# [1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	s 40.00
Method of Paymo			
	deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Nu	mber:	# 13-3402
	Authorization to cha	arge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and Sign	ature		
	y knowledge and belief, the fo a true copy of the original do		
Harry B. Shubin		715.2	October 9, 2002
Name of Person Sig	gning	Signature	Date

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	RECORI	DATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Part		Mark if additional names of cor	
Enter additional Co	nveying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			Month Day red.
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(i	es)		nes of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Re	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name (line 1)	AGIP PETROLI S.P.A.		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	Via Laurentina, 449		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	ROME	ITALY	
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)	ENI S.p.A.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)			party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	Piazzale E. Mattei, 1		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 2)			a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	ROME	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent Nun		onal numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	
Patent	Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	RECOR	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Conveying Part	:v(ies)	Mark if additional nam	es of conveying part	ies attached	
Enter additional Co				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)				Mornin Day real	
Name (line 2)				Execution Date	
_				Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)				Execution Date	
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year	
Name (line O)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party(i		☐ Mark if addit	ional names of recei	ving parties attached	
Enter additional Re				ļ	
Name (line 1)	EniTecnologie SpA			ocument to be recorded	
			is a	n assignment and the eiving party is not	
Name (line 2)	Laboratori e Uffici di V	ia Felice	dor	niciled in the United	
				tes, an appointment domestic	
Address (line 1)	Maritano 26		rep (De	resentative is attached. signation must be	
Address (line 2)				eparate document from ignment.)	
Address (line 3)	SAN DONATO MILANESE MILANO	ITALY	200	97	
	City	State/Country		Zip Code	
Name (line 1)			☐ If do	cument to be recorded	
Name - (line 2)			is a	n assignment and the receiving y is not	
Name (line 2)			Sta	niciled in the United les, an appointment	
Address (line 1)			repi (De	domestic esentative is attached. signation must be sparate document from	
Address (line 2)				ignment.)	
Address (line 3)					
A 11 11 11 N	City	State/Country		Zip Code	
	nber(s) or Patent Nur		if additional number		
		ne Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER		· ·	
Patent	Application Number(s)		Patent Numb	per(s)	
]		
			J		

02/19/92

09:38

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY, DOCKET NO.:PET-2017

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plura) inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF MIDDLE DISTILLATES BY HYDROISOMERISATION AND HYDROCRACKING A HEAVY FEED ORIGINATING FROM AN EFFLUENT PRODUCED BY THE FISCHER-TROPSCH PROCESS

 \Box for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date. \boxtimes for which U.S. Application Serial No. 10/189,738 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2002

for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States.

AND WHEREAS

 \Box

Institut Français du Petrole 92852 Rucil Mulmaison Cedex FRANCE

AGIP PETROLISP.A. Rome, ITALY

ENIS.n.A. Rome, ITALY

EniTecnologie SpA 1 & 4 avenue de Bois-Preau AND Via Laurentina, 449 AND Prazzale F. Mattei, I AND Laboratori e Uffici di Via Felice Mariuno 26 20097 SAN DONATO MILANESE

MILANO, ITALY

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all cartier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or henefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and empoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

201 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	E DIENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
Lific BENAZZI	one Denostr	23/03/2002	
202 FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR Christophe GUERET	Christople Guerel	23/03/2002	
OF PULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
64 FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
05 FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
FULL NAME OF SIXTII JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S NIGNATURE	DATE	
UT FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		
OF FULL NAME OF RIGITH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATI	
109 FULL NAME OF NINTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	атьш	
FULL NAME OF TENTILIONT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	